07-07-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 HEET RE( Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Docket No. NVX-23 DES To the Honorable Commission of Patents and Trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.2.04 Name: INVITROGEN CORPORATION Itay Sela Uri Yogev Internal Address: Street Address: 1600 Faraday Avenue Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Ale Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: ZIP: 92008 City: Carlsbad State: CA Assignment □ Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No ☐ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Other Execution Date: 06/24/2004 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: \_\_\_ Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) 29/195865 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Name: Daniel M. Becker Enclosed Internal Address: \_ Additional fees are authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Fish & Neave 1251 Avenue of the Americas

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

State: NY

Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the

8.

ZIP: 10020

Deposit account number:

06-1075

original document.

City: New York

Daniel M. Becker

Name of Person Signing

Reg. No. 38,376

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/06/2004 NGETACHE 00000045 29195865

01 FC:8021

9.

40.00 DP

**PATENT** 

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit

REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0401

## AUTHENTICATION OF SIGNATURE

I the undersigned Michael Strenger, Advocate & Notary at 11 Moshe Levi St., Rishon Le Zion, Israel.

Hereby certify that on 24 June 2004 there appeared before me Mr. Itay Sela whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Identity Booklet No. 0-2889208-1 issued by the Ministry of Interior at Tel Aviv North on 6 May 2002 and Mr. Uri Yogev whose identity was proved to me by Israeli Identity Booklet No. 0-5547761-6 issued by the Ministry of interior at Tel Aviv North on 3 Mars 1988 and signed of there own free will the above document market "A" (the document overleaf).

In witness whereof I hereby authenticate the signatures of Itay Sela and Uri Yogev by my own signature and seal.

N.I.S 789 fees including v.a.t. paid. (including act at client's site)
This day 24 June 2004



אני החיימ **מיכאל שטרנגר, עו״ד ונוטריון** מרחי משה לוי 11 ראשון לציון, ישראל

מאשר כי ביום 24 יוני 2004 ניצבו לפני מר איתי סלע, שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות ישראלית מספר 0-2889208-1 שניתנה מאת משרד הפנים בתל אביב צפון ביום 6.5.02 ומר אורי יוגב, שזהותו הוכחה לי על פי תעודת זהות ישראלית מספר תעודת זהות ישראלית מספר הפנים בתל אביב צפון ביום 3.3.88 וחתמו מרצונם החופשי על המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות "א".

ולראיה הנני מאמת את חתימתם של איתי סלע ואורי יוגב בחתימת ידי ובחותמי.

שכר בסך 789 שייח כולל מעיימ שולם. (כולל פעולה באתר הלקוח) היום 24 יוני 2004

Michael Strenger,

Advocate & Notary

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0402

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Itay Sela and Uri Yogev, residing respectively at 34 Bavli St., Tel Aviv, Israel 62917 and 46 Nitzanit St., Yavne, Israel 81504, have invented a new, original and ornamental design for a

## GEL CASSETTE OPENER

and have made application for United States Design Patent therefor, the same having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2003 as United States Design Application No. 29/195865; and

WHEREAS, INVITROGEN CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having an office and place of business at 1600 Faraday Avenue, Carlsbad, California 92008, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said design, said United States design patent application and in any United States Design Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said INVITROGEN CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said design and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States design patent application, including any continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any design patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said design patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every design or utility patent application filed or to be filed on said design invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all design and utility patents on said design invention to the said INVITROGEN CORPORATION, as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any,

> PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0403

as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN '	<b>TESTIMONY</b>	WHEREOF	, we ha	ave hereunto	signed	our names	and
affixed our seals on	the date(s) ind	icated hereina	fter.	1			
	•			11			
24 June 200	4	_	_//	<u> </u>			
Date				Itay Sela			
STATE OF ISRAE	L						
On this24 named Itay Sela and sealed and delivered and purposes therei	l acknowledge I the above ins		be his s	ignature and	that he si	gned,	
Michael Strenge	r, Advocate	Wotary	]	My Commiss	sion expir	res: Permane	ent
24 June 20	04				<u></u>		
Date	04			Uri Yogev		<del></del>	
	RAEL						
On thisabove-named Uri \signed, sealed and the uses and price \  * באל \  * בא	Ogev and ack delivered the a ses therein set	bove instrume	e above t	to be his sign	ature and	that he	

**RECORDED: 07/02/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015527 FRAME: 0404